From: Munoz, Marivel
Sent: 3/19/2012 4:01:10 PM

'achang@eftficiencycouncil.org' (achang@efficiencycouncil.org);
'dgilligan@naesco.org' (dgilligan@naesco.org); 'bfinkelstein@turn.org’
(bfinkelstein@turn.org); 'marcel@turn.org' (marcel@turn.org); 'dil@cpuc.ca.gov’
(dil@cpuc.ca.gov); Patrick, Steve (SDPatrick@semprautilities.com); Newsom, Sid
(snewsom(@semprautilities.com); Deremer, Kenneth
(KDeremer@semprautilities.com); 'akbar.jazayeri@sce.com'
(akbar.jazayeri@sce.com); 'andy@efficiency20.com' (andy@efficiency20.com);
Cherry, Brian K (/O=PG&E/OU=CORPORATE/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=BKC(C7);
RegRelCPUCCases

To: (/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=RegRel CPUCCases); Cotroneo,
Eileen (/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=EFM2);
'liddell@energyattorney.com' (liddell@energyattorney.com); 'whb@a-klaw.com'
(whb@a-klaw.com); Gandesbery, Mary (Law)
(/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=MAGq);
'cassandra.sweet(@dowjones.com' (cassandra.sweet@dowjones.com);
'Tmh@eslawfirm.com' (Imh@eslawtfirm.com); 'wem@jigc.org' (wem@jigc.org);
'charlie.buck@energycenter.org' (charlie.buck@energycenter.org);
'dwang@nrdc.org' (dwang@nrdc.org); 'jody london_consulting(@earthlink net'
(jody london_consulting@earthlink.net); 'bob.ramirez@itron.com’
(bob.ramirez@itron.com); 'gthomas@ecoact.org' (gthomas@ecoact.org); Besa,
Athena (ABesa@semprautilities.com); 'maldridge@ecoact.org'
(maldridge@ecoact.org); 'mrw@mrwassoc.com' (mrw@mrwassoc.com);
'kmills@cfbf.com' (kmills@ctbf.com); 'case.admin@sce.com’
(case.admin@sce.com); 'Jennifer.shigekawa@sce.com'
(Jennifer.shigekawa@sce.com); Landry, Patti
(/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=PXLS); Central Files
(CentralFiles@semprautilities.com); Yamagata, Joy C.
(JYamagata@semprautilities.com); 'sephra.ninow(@energycenter.org'
(sephra.ninow(@energycenter.org); 'mokeefe@efficiencycouncil.org’
(mokeefe@efficiencycouncil.org); 'tam . hunt@gmail.com' (tam.hunt@gmail.com);
'Cynthiakmitchell@gmail.com' (Cynthiakmitchell@gmail.com);
'monica.ghattas@sce.com' (monica.ghattas@sce.com); 'larry.cope@sce.com'’
(larry.cope@sce.com); 'lettenson@nrdc.org' (lettenson@nrdc.org);
'tory.weber@sce.com' (tory.weber@sce.com); 'sschiller@efficiencycouncil.org'
(sschiller@etficiencycouncil.org); 'david@nemtzow.com' (david@nemtzow.com);
'gandhi.nikhil@verizon.net' (gandhi.nikhil@verizon.net); Arambula, Don - Edison
(Don.Arambula@sce.com); Faustino, Annlyn (AFaustino@semprautilities.com);
'Scott.Dimetrosky@cadmusgroup.com' (Scott. Dimetrosky@cadmusgroup.com);
'Rasmussen@evergreenecon.com' (Rasmussen@evergreenecon.com);
'rachel. murray@kema.com' (rachel. murray(@kema.com);
'matt.mccaffree@opower.com' (matt.mccaftree(@opower.com);
'michael.sachse@opower.com' (michael.sachse@opower.com);
'darren.hanway@sce.com' (darren.hanway@sce.com); 'rachel.gold@opower.com'
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(rachel.gold@opower.com); 'gwikler@enernoc.com' (gwikler@enernoc.com);
'efishman@ecoact.org’ (gfishman@ecoact.org); 'mbruce@ecoact.org’
(mbruce@ecoact.org); 'peter.hamilton(@energycenter.org’
(peter.hamilton@energycenter.org); 'cbrooks@tendrilinc.com'’
(cbrooks@tendrilinc.com); Nwamu, Chonda (Law)
(/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=CJN3); Donnelly, Katherine E
(/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=KED6); RegRelCPUCCases
(/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=RegRelCPUCCases); Munce,
Christine (/O=PG&E/OU=CORPORATE/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=C4MU); Klotz
Michael (Law) (/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=M1Ke);
'blaising@braunlegal.com' (blaising@braunlegal.com); 'cem@newsdata.com'
(cem@newsdata.com); 'bill@jbsenergy.com’ (bill@jbsenergy.com); 'nes@a-
klaw.com' (nes@a-klaw.com); 'brbarkovich@earthlink.net'
(brbarkovich@earthlink.net); 'jeanne.sole@sfgov.org' (jeanne.sole@sfgov.org);
'filings@a-klaw.com' (filings@a-klaw.com); 'mwt@cpuc.ca.gov'
(mwt@cpuc.ca.gov); 'srt@cpuc.ca.gov' (srt@cpuc.ca.gov); 'tburke@sfwater.org'
(tburke@sfwater.org); 'tcr@cpuc.ca.gov' (tcr@cpuc.ca.gov); 'wmc@a-klaw.com'
(wmc@a-klaw.com); 'frli@cpuc.ca.gov' (frl@cpuc.ca.gov); 'j12@cpuc.ca.gov'
(j12@cpuc.ca.gov); 'cxc@cpuc.ca.gov' (cxc@cpuc.ca.gov); 'cpuccases@pge.com’
(cpuccases@pge.com); 'sdhilton@stoel.com' (sdhilton@stoel.com); Greenacre,
Wade (/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=WAG9);
'mramirez@sfwater.org' (mramirez@sfwater.org); 'me3@cpuc.ca.gov’
(mc3@cpuc.ca.gov); 'sls@a-klaw.com' (sls@a-klaw.com); 'zap@cpuc.ca.gov'
(zap@cpuc.ca.gov); 'Inc@cpuc.ca.gov' (jnc@cpuc.ca.gov); 'cln@cpuc.ca.gov'
(cln@cpuc.ca.gov); 'CBE@cpuc.ca.gov' (CBE@cpuc.ca.gov); 'seb@cpuc.ca.gov’
(seb@cpuc.ca.gov); 'kwz@cpuc.ca.gov' (kwz@cpuc.ca.gov);

'mjaske@energy .state.ca.us' (mjaske(@energy .state.ca.us); 'smartinez@nrdc.org'
(smartinez@nrdc.org); 'sberlin@mccarthylaw.com' (sberlin@mccarthylaw.com);
'srover@portland.econw.com' (grover@portland.econw.com); 'srm@cpuc.ca.gov'
(stm@cpuc.ca.gov); 'Jak@gepllc.com' jak@gepllc.com); 'Jeff. Hirsch@DOE2.com'
(Jeff Hirsch@DOE2.com); 'keh@cpuc.ca.gov' (keh@cpuc.ca.gov);
'ztc@cpuc.ca.gov' (ztc@cpuc.ca.gov); 'pef@cpuc.ca.gov' (pef@cpuc.ca.gov);
'aco(@cpuc.ca.gov' (aco@cpuc.ca.gov); 'jskromer@qmail.com’
(jskromer@qmail.com); 'jst@cpuc.ca.gov' (jst@cpuc.ca.gov);
'mgillette@enernoc.com' (mgillette@enernoc.com); 'cf1@cpuc.ca.gov'
(cfl@cpuc.ca.gov); 'Ipl@cpuc.ca.gov' (Ipl@cpuc.ca.gov);
'cadickerson@cadconsulting.biz' (cadickerson@cadconsulting.biz);
'‘ppl@cpuc.ca.gov' (ppl@cpuc.ca.gov); 'dmano@enalasys.com'
(dmano@enalasys.com); 'sha@cpuc.ca.gov' (sha@cpuc.ca.gov); 'trp@cpuc.ca.gov'
(trp@cpuc.ca.gov); 'erik@erikpage.com' (erik@erikpage.com); 'mgb@cpuc.ca.gov'
(mgb@cpuc.ca.gov); 'ddavis@cecmail.org' (ddavis@cecmail.org);
'rsridge(@comcast.net' (rsridge@comecast.net); 'cu2@cpuc.ca.gov’
(cu2@cpuc.ca.gov); 'Allen.Lee(@cadmusgroup.com'’
(Allen.Lee@cadmusgroup.com); 'Michael. Rufo@itron.com'’

(Michael. Rufo@itron.com); 'john.stoops@rlw.com' (john.stoops@rlw.com);
"hprince@rsgrp.com' (hprince@rsgrp.com); 'ann.kelly@sfgov.microsoftonline.com’
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(ann kelly@sfgov.microsoftonline.com); 'ssmyers@worldnet.att.net'
(ssmyers@worldnet.att.net); Central Files (CentralFiles@semprautilities.com);
Tuluw@newsdata.com' (luluw(@newsdata.com); Cendejas, Martha
(MCendejas@semprautilities.com); Munoz, Marivel
(MMunoz@semprautilities.com)

Cc:
Bcec:

Subject: R.12-01-005 PRE-HEARING CONFERENCE STATEMENT OF SAN DIEGO
GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY (U902M) AND SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS
COMPANY (U904G)

To All Parties on the Service List for R.12-01-005:

Attached please find PRE-HEARING CONFERENCE STATEMENT OF SAN DIEGO
GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY (U902M) AND SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS
COMPANY (U904G) along with CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE (both in Searchable
PDF format) which was electronically filed with the CPUC Docket Office and is being
served today, March 19, 2012.

Marivel Munoz
Senior Legal Administrative Associate to
Steven D. Patrick, Attorney for
San Diego Gas & Electric Company and Southern California Gas Company
555 West 5th Street, GT14G1| Los Angeles, CA 90013
Tel: (213) 244-2961|Fax: (213) 629-9620
E:Mail: mmunoz@semprautilities.com

This e-mail contains privileged, attorney-client communications and confidential information intended only for the use of the
recipient named above. Reading, disclosure, discussion, dissemination, distribution, or copying of this information by anyone other
than the intended recipient or their employees or agents is strictly prohibited. f you have received this in error, please immediately

notify us by telephone and return the original message to us at the above address vig the U.S. postal service. Thank you.

g% Please consider the environment before printing this emall.
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